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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DETAILS

GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL
2730226
85212

PUSHPANJALI ENCLAVE PITAMPURA, DISTT
NORTH WEST DELHI, DELHI, NORTH WEST
DELHI, DELHI - 110034

RAVINDER KAUR
M.A., B.ED
gnps_ppura@yahoo.co.in

01141100967

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html

https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html

https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html

https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html

https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html

https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html

https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html

https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html

https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html

https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-

disclosure.html
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL | YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED | STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 70 69

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL | YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED | STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 102 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION
NO.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure.html

DETAILS

RAVINDER KAUR

57
16
13

21

20:1
MS. MUKESH PHOUGAT, RNo - A34615

MS. PRATIBHA GUPTA, RNo- A104228

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE
98.57 NO FAILURE, ONLY
COMPARTMENTS
PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE
98.04 NO FAILURE, ONLY
COMPARTMENT
DETAILS
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1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
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INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

GURMEET SINGH

MONICA KUKREJA

MINNA UPPAL

INDERJEET KAUR

MS. NEERU SAPRA

BHAVJEET KAUR

CHARANPREET KAUR

ALKA GABA

GAGANDEEP KAUR

BHAVNA MEHROTRA

UPMA

DIPI ARORA

ARVINDER KAUR

DALBIR KAUR

CHARANJEEV KAUR

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

14017

43 & 47

8 & 68

YES
19
17

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pUqBBzj;ZIQ

M.COM
MCOM
PHD
PHD
MSC
MA
MA
MSC
MCOM
M.SC
B.COM
MA

BA
MPHIL

BA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

RAVINDER PAL KAUR

AMARDEEP KAUR

AJIT KAUR

KULVINDER KAUR

RAJINDER KAUR

NISHA SINGH

MANSI WASON

HARPREET KAUR SAWHNEY

AMARPREET KAUR

AMANDEEP KAUR

BALJEET KAUR

GAGANPREET KAUR

MUKESH

RAJNI SAHNI

JASMEET KAUR

SUKHPREET KAUR

SHWETA KOCHAR

NEHA KAUR

ROHIT KANOJIA

BALJEET KAUR

RAVINDER KAUR

PRIYANKA CHAUDHARY

PRATIBHA GUPTA

JASLEEN KAUR

DINIT BATRA

BHARAT RAM

GURMEET KAUR
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

MA

B.COM

BA

MA

BA

MA

B.ED

MA

BA
MA-ENGLISH
MA-ENGLISH
MA

MA,

B.COM

BA

MA

BCOM

MA

B.A

B.ED.

MA

M.SC
MA(PSYCHOLOGY)
B.COM

MBA
GRADUATION

BA
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43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

RAVINDER KAUR
SHAILA SHARMA
Mohini

VEENA GOEL

POOJA GABA
CHESHTA KAUR CHADHA
MADHVI

SANJAM ARORA
SIMARDEEP KAUR
RAVNEET KAUR
DEEPA GUPTA
SHWETA CHOUDHARY
MADAN LAL JAGGI
PRABLEEN KAUR CHADHA
SHEENA BAJAJ
RAVLEEN KAUR
SONAM RANA
RITISHA BHATIA
HARPREET KAUR
DALJEET KAUR
Harmeet Kaur

Kashish Duseja

KIRANDEEP KAUR
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VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PET

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

MASTERS
M.SC

M.SC

BA

MA

M.COM

POST GRADUATION
B.A(P)

B.A(P)

B.COM

MCA

M.P.ED.
M.PED
BA(ENG)
B.COM(PASS)
B.COM
M.A.(HINDI & SANSKRIT)
MASTERS
M.COM

BA

M.A.

DIPLOMA IN ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION

MA(ENG)
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