APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730226
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	85212
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PUSHPANJALI ENCLAVE PITAMPURA, DISTT NORTH WEST DELHI, DELHI, NORTH WEST DELHI, DELHI - 110034
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RAVINDER KAUR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gnps_ppura@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01141100967

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY		https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html	

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://gnpspitampura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure.html	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	RAVINDER KAUR	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	57	
	PGT	16	
	TGT	13	
	PRT	21	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	20:1	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS. MUKESH PHOUGAT, RNo - A34615	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS. PRATIBHA GUPTA, RNo- A104228	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	70	69	98.57	NO FAILURE, ONLY COMPARTMENTS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	102	100	98.04	NO FAILURE, ONLY COMPARTMENT

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14017
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	43 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 68
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	19
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pUqBBzjjZIQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	GURMEET SINGH	TGT	M.COM
2	MONICA KUKREJA	PGT	мсом
3	MINNA UPPAL	PGT	PHD
4	INDERJEET KAUR	PGT	PHD
5	MS. NEERU SAPRA	PGT	MSC
6	BHAVJEET KAUR	PGT	MA
7	CHARANPREET KAUR	PGT	MA
8	ALKA GABA	TGT	MSC
9	GAGANDEEP KAUR	PGT	мсом
10	BHAVNA MEHROTRA	TGT	M.SC
11	UPMA	TGT	B.COM
12	DIPI ARORA	TGT	MA
13	ARVINDER KAUR	TGT	BA
14	DALBIR KAUR	TGT	MPHIL
15	CHARANJEEV KAUR	PRT	ВА

1/20/25, 2. 4 7 /\		Mandatory Disciosure Details OATAO	
16	RAVINDER PAL KAUR	PRT	MA
17	AMARDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.COM
18	AJIT KAUR	PRT	BA
19	KULVINDER KAUR	PRT	MA
20	RAJINDER KAUR	PRT	ВА
21	NISHA SINGH	PRT	MA
22	MANSI WASON	PGT	B.ED
23	HARPREET KAUR SAWHNEY	TGT	MA
24	AMARPREET KAUR	PRT	ВА
25	AMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	MA-ENGLISH
26	BALJEET KAUR	PRT	MA-ENGLISH
27	GAGANPREET KAUR	PRT	MA
28	MUKESH	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA,
29	RAJNI SAHNI	PRT	B.COM
30	JASMEET KAUR	NTT	ВА
31	SUKHPREET KAUR	PRT	MA
32	SHWETA KOCHAR	NTT	BCOM
33	NEHA KAUR	PGT	MA
34	ROHIT KANOJIA	PRT	B.A
35	BALJEET KAUR	TGT	B.ED.
36	RAVINDER KAUR	PRT	MA
37	PRIYANKA CHAUDHARY	PGT	M.SC
38	PRATIBHA GUPTA	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA(PSYCHOLOGY)
39	JASLEEN KAUR	OTHER	B.COM
40	DINIT BATRA	OTHER	МВА
41	BHARAT RAM	OTHER	GRADUATION
42	GURMEET KAUR	PRT	BA

120125, 2.41	/ AIVI	Manualory Disclosure Details	S OAIVAO 0.0
43	RAVINDER KAUR	VICE PRINCIPAL	MASTERS
44	SHAILA SHARMA	PGT	M.SC
45	Mohini	PGT	M.SC
46	VEENA GOEL	OTHER	ВА
47	POOJA GABA	TGT	MA
48	CHESHTA KAUR CHADHA	PGT	M.COM
49	MADHVI	PGT	POST GRADUATION
50	SANJAM ARORA	PRT	B.A(P)
51	SIMARDEEP KAUR	TGT	B.A(P)
52	RAVNEET KAUR	PRT	B.COM
53	DEEPA GUPTA	PGT	MCA
54	SHWETA CHOUDHARY	PET	M.P.ED.
55	MADAN LAL JAGGI	PET	M.PED
56	PRABLEEN KAUR CHADHA	PRT	BA(ENG)
57	SHEENA BAJAJ	PRT	B.COM(PASS)
58	RAVLEEN KAUR	PRT	B.COM
59	SONAM RANA	TGT	M.A.(HINDI & SANSKRIT)
60	RITISHA BHATIA	PGT	MASTERS
61	HARPREET KAUR	PRT	M.COM
62	DALJEET KAUR	NTT	ВА
63	Harmeet Kaur	NTT	M.A.
64	Kashish Duseja	PRT	DIPLOMA IN ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
65	KIRANDEEP KAUR	NTT	MA(ENG)
	•	-	